

REMARKS

In preparing this Response, it was noted that two of the amendment instructions need some revision, and that an additional amendment to the specification was necessary.

1st Revised Amendment Instruction

One of the amendment instructions is a bit unclear, and referred to the incorrect ending line number specifically, the amendment instruction

"At page 1, please delete lines 13-29 to page (???) and PLEASE INSERT THEM on page 2, between lines 2 and 3" (italics and parenthetical added)

Should correctly read,

"At page 1, please delete lines 13-27 and PLEASE INSERT THEM on page 2, between lines 2 and 3."

2nd Revised Amendment Instruction

Additionally, another amendment instruction inserted at line 2, instead of between lines 2 and 3, specifically, the amendment instruction,





Should actually read

"At page 2, between lines 2 and 3, please insert and center--Description of the Related Art--,"

If it would be of assistance in resolving any issues in this application, the Examiner is kindly invited to contact applicants' attorney Mark Gilbreth at 713/227-1200.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 9, 2002

.M. (Mark) Gilbreth, Registration No. 33,388

Attorney for Applicants

GILBRETH & ASSOCIATES, P.C. PO BOX 61305 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1305 713/227-1200